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July 26, 2016 NOV 2 3 2016

RECEIVED

Concho Resources, Inc.
One Concho Center 7 Ob
600 W. Illinois Avenue 
Midland, Texas 79701

Attn: Kanicia Castillo

RE: Myox 5 State Com No. 022H

Please find enclosed a copy of the survey from O' to 8730' ran on the above 
referenced well.

Keith ka 
Operations

STATE OF TEXAS §
§

COUNTY OF NUECES §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 26th day of July. 
A.D., 2016, by Keith Havelka.

Since

VES Survey International
P.0. Box 261021, Corpus Christi, Texas 78426

T (361) 767-0602 F (361) 767-0612

www.vessurvey.com
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SURVEY

INTERNATIONAL

I ______ Gene Heisscertify that I am employed by VES Survey International. That I did on the day(s)
of 07/20/16 through 07/20/16 conduct or supervise the taking of a Rate Gyrosurvey from a
depth of 0.00 feet to a depth of 8,730.00 feet; that the data is true, correct, complete and 
within the limitations of the tool as set forth by Vaughn Energy Services, that I am authorized and qualified
to make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of _____________ Conchofor the

Myox 5 State Com_______ Well# __________22HAPI# 30-015-43706
in Eddy County / Parish Texas ; and that I have reviewed this report and 
find that it conforms to the principles and procedures as set forth by VES Survey International.

Gene Heiss 
Service Technician 
VES Survey International
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Survey Report

Company

Project

Well

Wellbore

Design

G,0Gpperati rig, LlfO 

Eddy County NM (NAD?27 2015) 
M y oxf5fStat# C o m; #2 2IH y

‘ ®U

K

S-Myoxf^Stafe Gom;#22Hi

Lateral.#1-:;t:k-''£v'

■:f,*l;ocali06JordinatejReferenceil 

TVD Rcf-rence
MDR0f0rcncc^^^^^

North ^Reference-

1 ’ , SurveyCalculationMethod:
kn;-' f - "

........... Database: ....... 'V,1database ?s

iWelliMyox<5iSta>te!Gom.#22H‘<Ji.4; 
;vKBt@i3079;50usft:(l*atshaw:44)?)£ 

l KB @ 3079 50usft (Latshaw 44)

'■Am$k
g4^

»!Grid , # * -v* 

Minimurmpurvature*k *vpa 

EDM?5000AlsSingle'-User;pb'

4k-

;tv-

Pi oject ftS'EddyScSuhtyfNM*(NAd'*27*2015)" s " „ ” ‘

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

]Site H| Mybxt5.State',’Com-#22H'','-v';v."^iv’CSti'/;<!". kSC,jK. A AA,A>-. \< v

Site Position: Northjng: 387,405.30 usft Latitude: 32° 3’53.611 N
From: Map Easting: 569,864.30 usft Longitude: 104° 6' 28.087 W

Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.20 in Grid Convergence: 0.12 °

Well

Well Position

Vypx',5'iState"Gofrii#22HK

+N/-S

+E/-W

Position Uncertainty

22K|SjrsOTSKMiERtSSetf

0.00 usft 

0.00 usft 

■ 0.00 usft

Northing:

Easting:

Wellhead Elevation:

387.405.30 usft

569.864.30 usft 

0.00 usft

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level:

32" 3' 53.611 N 

104" 6' 28.087 W 

3,054.50 usft

Survey Program

From
(usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

100.00 8,730.00 VES Gyro #1 (Lateral #1) VES-ISCWSA-GYRO-3 Biaxial Semi-Con

8,837.00 19,587.00 TDS MWD #2 (Lateral #1) MWD MWD - Standard

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.00 0.73 203.79 100.00 -0.58 -0.26 -0.58 0.73 0.73 0.00

200.00 0.79 182.48 199.99 -1.85 -0.54 -1.86 0.29 0.06 -21.31

300.00 0.21 71.80 299.99 -2.49 -0.40 -2.49 0.89 -0.58 -110.68

400.00 0.62 2.17 399.98 -1.89 -0.20 -1.89 0.58 0.41 -69.63

500.00 0.39 337.65 499.98 -1.03 -0.31 -1.03 0.31 -0.23 -24 52

600.00 0.60 330.09 599.98 -0.26 -0.70 -0.27 0.22 0.21 -7.56

700.00 0.56 307.53 699.97 0.49 -1.35 0.48 0.23 -0.04 -22.56

800.00 0.50 279.29 799.97 0.86 -2.17 0.85 0.27 -0.06 -28.24
900.00 0.42 241.82 899.96 0.75 -2.92 0.74 0.31 -0.08 -37.47

08/08/16 08:10:43AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 78



Survey Report#concHo
n 1^Company:! S3 COG Operating LLC - ~

Eddy County NM (NAD-27 2015) 

SgjMyox 5 State,Com #22Hi/..

'm My ox 5 State Com #22b 

Lateral #1 » , „ , ,

tbfijjs?
SLocalCo-ordmate;Refer"ence 

■ ii.TVD Reference: S' -, ►

J| yVelLMyox 5,State;Corn,#22H..

KateraLSL

^Reference KB @:307,9.50usft'(llatshaw 44)'r . , , :?;»■
Reference' %’ >' 1 '•*%"’ KB @ 3079 50usft (Latshaw 44)’»

Survey i

fJ:

gfigi

^5«»Sjflilllll
- Inclin^tion- * A

(usft)wr^i\>,ry

Measured 
* Dcpths Azimuthf*-*

>)t
DepthL+N/-S 
(usft) » s’ . ilu>sft).

1,000.00 0.96 220.82 999.96 -0.05 -3.80 -0.07 0.59 0.54 -21.00

1,100.00 0.95 217.83 1,099.94 -1.34 -4.85 -1.36 0.05 -0.01 -2.99

1,200.00 0.95 218.25 1,199.93 -2.65 -5.87 -2.67 0.01 0.00 0.42

1,300.00 1.30 230.05 1,299.91 -4.03 -7.26 -4.05 0.42 0.35 11.80

1,400.00 0.91 248.93 1,399.89 -5.04 -8.87 -5.07 0.53 -0.39 18.88

1,500.00 0.61 303.61 1,499.88 -5.03 -10.05 -5.07 0.75 -0.30 54.68

1,600.00 1.00 351.72 1,599.87 -3.87 -10.62 -3.91 0.75 0.39 48.11

1,700.00 1.44 15.09 1,699.85 -1.80 -10.42 -1.83 0.66 0.44 23.37

1,800.00 1.73 31.40 1,799.81 0.70 -9.30 0.67 0.53 0.29 16.31

1,900.00 1.99 50.98 1,899.76 3.09 -7.17 3.06 0.68 0.26 19.58

2,000.00 2.46 70.72 1,999.69 4.89 -3.79 4.87 0.89 0.47 19.74

2,100.00 2.94 82.12 2,099.58 5.95 0.77 5.95 0.72 0.48 11.40

2,200.00 3.12 84.19 2,199.44 6.57 6.02 6.59 0.21 0.18 2.07

2,300.00 2.91 82.46 2,299.30 7.18 11.24 7.22 0.23 -0.21 -1.73

2,400.00 2.12 86.35
I

2,399.20 7.63 15.61 7.69 0.81 -0.79 3.89

2,500.00 1.70 93.14 2,499.15 7.67 18.93 7.73 0.48 -0.42 6.79

2,600.00 1.85 85.86 2,599.10 7.71 22.02 7.78 0.27 0.15 -7.28

2,700.00 1.74 88.28 2,699.05 7.87 25.15 7.95 0.13 -0.11 2.42

2,800.00 1.75 87.07 2,799.00 7.99 28.19 8.08 0.04 0.01 -1.21

2,900.00 1.40 98.05 2,898.97 7.90 30.93 8.00 0.46 -0.35 10.98

3,000.00 1.29 89.51 2,998.94 7.74 33.26 7.85 0.23 -0.11 -8.54

3,100.00 1.21 93.66 3,098.91 7.68 35.44 7.80 0.12 -0.08 4.15

3,200.00 1.04 99.72 3,198.89 7.46 37.39 7.58 0.21 -0.17 6.06

3,300.00 0.76 94.94 3,298.88 7.25 38.95 7.38 0.29 -0.28 -4.78

3,400.00 0.52 84.76 3,398.88 7.23 40.06 7.37 0.26 -0.24 -10.18

3,500.00 0.55 82.92 3,498.87 7.33 40.99 7.47 0.03 0.03 -1.84

3,600.00 0.40 81.95 3,598.87 7.44 41.81 7.58 0.15 -0.15 -0.97

3,700.00 0.60 91.51 3,698.86 7.48 42.68 7.62 0.22 0.20 9.56

3,800.00 0.31 102.83 3,798.86 7.40 43.46 7.55 0.30 -0.29 11.32

3,900.00 0.31 107.26 3,898.86 7.26 43.99 7.41 0.02 0.00 4.43

4,000.00 0.18 111.28 3,998.86 7.12 44.39 7.27 0.13 -0.13 4.02

4,100.00 0.11 138.45 4,098.86 7.00 44.60 7.14 0.10 -0.07 27.17

4,200.00 0.36 175.24 4,198.86 6.61 44.69 6.76 0.28 0.25 36.79

4,300.00 0.40 188.68 4,298.86 5.95 44.66 6.10 0.10 0.04 13.44

4,400.00 0.31 191.73 4,398.85 5.34 44.56 5.49 0.09 -0.09 3.05

4,500.00 0.37 210.50 4,498.85 4.80 44.34 4.95 0.13 0.06 18.77

4,600.00 0.50 199.14 4,598.85 4.11 44.03 4.26 0.16 0.13 -11.36

4,700.00 0.29 188.06 4,698.85 3.45 43.85 3.59 0.22 -0.21 -11.08

4,800.00 0.36 178.10 4,798.84 2.88 43.83 3.03 0.09 0.07 -9.96

4,900.00 0.43 161.50 4,898.84 2.21 43.96 2.36 0.13 0.07 -16.60

5,000.00 0.67 183.34 4,998.84 1.27 44.04 1.42 0.31 0.24 21.84

5,100.00 0.60 153.51 5,098.83 0.22 44.24 0.37 0.33 -0.07 -29.83

5,200.00 0.65 158.96 5,198.83 -0.78 44.68 -0.63 0.08 0.05 5.45
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Survey Report

j'^OGiO|^r)a#ng;uU(3;v.VJ^«^.|rr - 

; Eddy County. Nil/! (NAD-27 2015)

........................ ,,............................................., .....................f; Local Co-ordinate Reference Well.Myoxt5,StateiComi#22H?.
rn‘ -r > i *r

5,300.00
sjwagCrateaa&aSB

0.69 152.99 5,298.82 -1.84 45.16 -1.69
mmmm........_._a

0.08 0.04 -5.97
5,400.00 0.66 154.67 5,398.81 -2.90 45.68 -2.75 0.04 -0.03 1.68

5,500.00 0.85

i

150.07 5,498.80 -4.06 46.29 -3.91 0.20 0.19 -4.60
5,600.00 1.00 154.43 5,598.79 -5.49 47.04 -5.34 0.17 0.15 4.36
5,700.00 1.30 160.35 5,698.77 -7.35 47.80 -7.19 0.32 0.30 5.92
5,800.00 1.26 162.13 5,798.75 -9.46 48.52 -9.30 0.06 -0.04 1.78
5,900.00 1.45 165.01

l
5,898.72 -11.73 49.18 -11.57 0.20 0.19 2.88

6,000.00 1.54 174.40 5,998.68 -14.29 49.64 -14.13 0.26 0.09 9.39
6,100.00 1.57 181.50 6,098.65 -17.00 49.73 -16.83 0.19 0.03 7.10
6,200.00 1.53 178.18 6,198.61 -19.70 49.74 -19.54 0.10 -0.04 -3.32
6,300.00 1.64 174.69 6,298.57 -22.46 49.92 -22.30 0.15 0.11 -3.49
6,400.00 1.61 172.35 6,398.53 -25.28 50.23 -25.11 0.07 -0.03 -2.34

6,500.00 1.48 169.75 6,498.50 -27.94 50.65 -27.77 0.15 -0.13 -2.60
6,600,00 1.28 175.19 6,598.47 -30.33 50.97 -30.16 0.24 -0.20 5.44
6,700.00 1.14 178.70 6,698.44 -32.43 51.09 -32.26 0.16 -0.14 3.51
6,800.00 1.13 192.09 6,798.42 -34.39 50.91 -34.22 0.26 -0.01 13.39
6,900.00 0.46 201.60 6,898.41 -35.73 50.55 -35.56 0.68 -0.67 9.51

7,000.00 0.54 208.47 6,998.41 -36.52 50.18 -36.35 0.10 0.08 6.87
7,100.00 0.70 216.62 7,098,40 -37.42 49.59 -37.26 0.18 0.16 8.15
7,200.00 1.01 192.68 7,198.39 -38.77 49.03 -38.61 0.47 0.31 -23.94
7,300.00 1.24 193.98 7,298.37 -40.68 48.58 -40.52 0.23 0.23 1.30
7,400.00 1.27 190.06 7,398.35 -42.82 48.12 -42.66 0.09 0.03 -3.92

7,500.00 1.73
i

188.33 7,498.32 -45.41 47.71 -45.25 0.46 0.46 -1.73
7,600.00 2.29 187J.69 7,598.25 -48.88 47.23 -48.72 0.56 0.56 -0.64
7,700.00 3.26 189.64 7,698.14 -53.66 46.48 -53.51 0.97 0.97 1.95
7,800.00 3.30 183.65 7,797.97 -59.34 45.82 -59.19 0.34 0.04 -5.99
7,900.00 3.17 185.87

!
7,897.81 -64.96 45.36 -64.81 0.18 -0.13 2.22

8,000.00 3.13 188.52 7,997.66 -70.41 44.67 -70.26 0.15 -0.04 2.65
8,100.00 2.83 188.70 8,097.53 -75.55 43.89 -75.41 0.30 -0.30 0.18
8,200.00 2.81 186.35 8,197.41 -80.43 43.25 -80.29 0.12 -0.02 -2.35
8,300.00 2.70 183.22 8,297.29 -85.22 42.84 -85.07 0.19 -0.11 -3.13
8,400.00 2.33 185.03 8,397.19 -89.59 42.53 -89.45 0.38 -0.37 1.81

8,500.00 2.38
I

171.81 8,497.11 -93.67 42.65 -93.53 0.54 0.05 -13.22
8,600.00 2.57 170.62 8,597.02 -97.94 43.31 -97.80 0.20 0.19 -1.19
8,730.00 2.54 152.87 8,726.89 -103.38 45.10 -103.23 0.61 -0.02 -13.65
8,837.00

irst-TDSMvi
2.20

(D Survey.

156.90 8,833.80 -107.38 46.99 -107.22 0.35 -0.32 3.77

8,900.00 2.00 154.20 8,896.76 -109.48 47.94 -109.32 0.35 -0.32 -4.29

8,931.00 1.90 152.60 8,927.74 -110.42 48.41 -110.26 0.37 -0.32 -5.16
8,963.00 0.80 13.50 8,959.73 -110.68 48.71 -110.52 8.00 -3.44 -434.69

8,995.00 5.00 355.00 8,991.68 -109.07 48.64 -108.91 13.28 13.13 -57.81

9,026.00 8.90 352.80 9,022.45 -105.35 48.22 -105.18 12.61 12.58 -7.10

9,058,00 13.10 353.70 9,053.86 -99.28 47.51 -99.12 13.14 13.13 2.81
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Survey Report

Company

Project

Site

Well

Wellbore

Design

. Survey

* COG Operating LLC 
^ Eddy3Coynty;.NM; (NAD-27 2015) 

{Myox 5 State,Com;#22H; j 

. Myox 5.State Com #22H ,

’ Lateral #1 J ^
:i.aterah#i^%V'jjit?4LA';-

...

, i, Loc a I, C 0-0 rd i n ateR efe re nc e

' JfiiVDsReference:' 

- i MD Reference:

;vpS2

..O'...

North Reference: 

t Survey.Calculation,Method: ^

Well Myox 5 State Com #22H A. •'.

'KB;@:-3079.50usft (Latshaw 44)* - „ * ,

•KB;@'I3079.5busft (Latshaw 44)

Grid . 3S
.................... .^|njmurn;Gjj.iyat.yi^^g5_

L:EDM45000sl»Single User Db

■ ''LCSBSanHS^KHBB

Measured 
Depth 
(u ft)

Inclination Azimuth

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

hhhi

+N/ s>usJ^S
PPHImi

+E W Section

jp
Dogleg 

’■ -- Rate 

^f/IOOusft)

Build
Rate

( /100usft)

Turn
Rate

("/ 100usft)

9,089.00 16.80 355.00 9,083.80 -91.32 46.74 -91.17 11.98 11.94 4.19
9,121.00 20.00 354.10 9,114.16 -81.27 45.77 -81.12 10.04 10.00 -2.81
9,152:00 23.40 354.00 9,142.96 -69.87 44.58 -69.72 10.97 10.97 -0.32
9,184.00 26.90 353.80 9,171.92 -56.35 43.13 -56.21 10.94 10.94 -0.63
9,216.00 30.00 354.10

I
9,200.05 -41.19 41.53 -41.06 9.70 9.69 0.94

9,247.00 33.50 353.50 9,226.41 -24.98 39.76 -24.85 11.34 11.29 -1.94

9,279.00 37.10 353.90 9,252.52 -6.60 37.74 -6.48 11.27 11.25 - 1.25
9,310.00 40.20 354.40 9,276.73 12.65 35.77 12.77 10.05 10.00 1.61
9,342.00 43.20 355.90 9,300.62 33.86 33.98 33.98 9.88 9.38 4.69
9,373.00 46.10 357.30

I
9,322.67 55.61 32.69 55.72 9.88 9.35 4.52

9,405.00 48.40 357.60 9,344.39 79.08 31.65 79.19 7.22 7.19 0.94
9,436.00 51.20 357.60 9,364.40 102.74 30.66 102.84 9.03 9.03 0.00
9,468.00 54.50 357.70 9,383.72 128.22 29.61 128.31 10.32 10.31 0.31
9,499.00 58.00 357.50 9,400.94 153.97 28.53 154.06 11.30 11.29 -0.65
9,531.00 60.90 357.40 9,417.21 181.49 27.30 181.58 9.07 9.06 -0.31

9,563.00 64.40 356.90 9,431.91 209.88 25.89 209.96 11.03 10.94 -1.56
9,594.00 68.00 356.70 9,444.41 238.19 24.31 238.27 11.63 11.61 -0.65
9,626.00 70.30 357.00 9,455.80 268.05 22.66 268.12 7.24 7.19 0.94

9,657.00 73.00 357.50 9,465.56 297.44 21.25 297.50 8.84 8.71 1.61
9,689.00 75.60 358.30 9,474.22 328.22 20.13 328.28 8.47 8.13 2.50

9,720.00 79.00
I

358.90 9,481.03 358.45 19.39 358.51 11.13 10.97 1.94
9,752.00 82.00 358.50 9,486.31 390.00 18.67 390.05 9.46 9.38 -1.25

9,784.00 84.40 358.20 9,490.10 421.75 17.76 421.81 7.56 7.50 -0.94
9,815.00 87.10 357.60 9,492.40 452.65 16.62 452.70 8.92 8.71 -1.94
9,878.00 90.20 356.50 9,493.88 515.54 13.38 515.58 5.22 4.92 -1.75

9,973.00 90.50 358.60 9,493.30 610.44 9.32 610.47 2.23 0.32 2.21
10,068.00 91.40 358.70 9,491.73 705.40 7.08 705.42 0.95 0.95 0.11

10,163.00 91.80 0.80 9,489.08 800.36 6.67 800.38 2.25 0.42 2.21
10,228.00 91.60 359.70 9,487.15 865.33 6.95 865.35 1.72 -0.31 -1.69

10,323.00 90.50 6.70 9,485.41 960.31 7.28 960.33 1.56 -1.16 1.05

10,417.00 91.30
I
0.60 9,483.93 1,054.29 8.35 1,054.31 0.86 0.85 -0.11

10,512.00 89.70 6.70 9,483.10 1,149.28 9.43 1,149.30 1.69 -1.68 0.11
10,607.00 89.50 359.90 9,483.76 1,244.27 9.93 1,244.30 0.87 -0.21 -0.84
10,704.00 90.10 359,60 9,484.10 1,341.27 9.50 1,341.29 0.69 0.62 -0.31
10,796.00 91.00 359,50

i
9,483.22 1,433.26 8.78 1,433.28 0.98 0.98 -0.11

10,887.00 89.00 359.50 9,483.22 1,524.25 7.99 1,524.27 2.20 -2.20 0.00

10,979.00 88.90 359.80 9,484.91 1,616.24 7.42 1,616.25 0.34 -0.11 0.33

11,071.00 88.50 359.30 9,486.99 1,708.21 6.70 1,708.22 0.70 -0.43 -0.54

11,163.00 88,40 358.70 9,489.48 1,800.16 5.10 1,800.17 0.66 -0.11 -0.65

11,255.00 89.70 359.40 9,491.01 1,892.13 3.57 1,892.14 1.60 1.41 0.76

11,347.00 90.70 359.80 9,490.69 1,984.13 2.93 1,984.13 1.17 1.09 0.43

11,439.00 91.50 0.50 9,488.92 2,076.11 3.17 2,076.11 1.16 0.87 0.76

11,531.00 92.70 0.00 9,485.55 2,168.05 3.57 2,168.05 1.41 1.30 -0.54

11,621.00 91.30 2.00 9,482.41 2,257.97 5.14 2,257.98 2.71 -1.56 2.22
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Survey Report

Company COGOperating'LLCX *
....................•r?rrr7rrrrtnsz?*vw' -r $ :

-Local Co-ordinate Reference * » ^ Well Myox-5 State Com #22H > ^

Project _ £ Eddy’Cbunty^NM‘(NAPj27°2015j:: TVD Reference kB4@''3q79.56usft-i(i-atshaw,44)?‘‘

Site erivsniiOj Mybx.5 StateVGorn:'#22H M D Refe re n c e:j
Sili^^M:KB'r@<307'9;'50usft'(Latshaw''.4.4j'‘i

t * h
Well Myox 5 State Com #22H^ , ' „„ / „

Wellbore Laterali#1 i •« . “ > 1 .7

Design Lut* al #1 ' *'■ i „ ,

Survey . * , - " S'

Measured Vertical
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth
Mm n ■ n •jag (usft)

Survey Calculation Method Minimum Curvature - • ,v

Vertical:.Ivs'.Dogleg Build

+N/ S +E/ W Section Rate Rate
(usft) (usft) (ui'^SjSSsft) PlOOusft)

•i ' V' ’ 5."

I§ll!lt®i

Turn
Rate

r100usft)

11,713.00 91.00 1.90 9,480.56 2,349.90 8.27 2,349.91 0.34 -0.33 -0.11

11,805.00 89.70 2.30 9,480.00 2,441.83 11.64 2,441.86 1.48 -1.41 0.43
11,897.00 90.40 1.60 9,479.92 2,533.78 14.77 2,533.81 1.08 0.76 -0.76
11,990.00 88.90 1.30 9,480.49 2,626.75 17.13 2,626.79 1.64 -1.61 -0.32
12,084.00 88.40 0.40 9,482.70 2,720.71 18.52 2,720.75 1.10 -0.53 -0.96
12,178.00 88.10 359.60 9,485.57 2,814.66 18.52 2,814.71 0.91 -0.32 -0.85

12,273.00 88.90 0.10 9,488.06 2,909.63 18.27 2,909.67 0.99 0.84 0.53
12,368.00 . 89.70 0.20 9,489.22 3,004.62 18.52 3,004.67 0.85 0.84 0.11
12,463.00 90.20 0.10 9,489.30 3,099.62 18.77 3,099.67 0.54 0.53 -0.11
12,557.00 91.20 359.90 9,488.15 3,193.61 18.77 3,193.66 1.08 1.06 -0.21
12,650.00 89.10 0.40 9,487.91 3,286.61 19.01 3,286.65 2.32 -2.26 0.54

12,744.00 88.90 0.60 9,489.55 3,380.59 19.83 3,380.63 0.30 -0.21 0.21
12,838.00 89.70 0.60 9,490.70 3,474.57 20.82 3,474.62 0.85 0.85 0.00
12,933.00 90.50 0.10 9,490.53 3,569.57 21.40 3,569.62 0.99 0.84 -0.53
13,028.00 90.00 0.30 9,490.12 3,664.57 21.73 3,664.62 0.57 -0.53 0.21
13,123.00 89.80 359.10 9,490.29 3,759.57 21.23 3,759.62 1.28 -0.21 -1.26

13,217.00 89.30 357.60 9,491.02 3,853.52 18.53 3,853.56 1.68 -0.53 -1.60
13,311.00 90.80 357.60 9,490.94 3,947.44 14.59 3,947.46 1,60 1.60 0.00
13,405.00 91.40 357.20 9,489.14 4,041.32 10.33 4,041.33 0.77 0.64 -0.43
13,500.00 91.60 357.00 9,486.65 4,136.17 5.52 4,136.16 0.30 0.21 -0.21
13,594.00 90.80 357.40 ' 9,484.68 4,230.03 0.93 4,230.01 0.95 -0.85 0.43

13,689.00 91.50 358.40 9,482.77 4,324.95 -2.55 4,324.92 -1.28 0.74 1.05
13,783.00 90.10 0.10 9,481.46 4,418.93 -3.78 4,418.89 2.34 -1.49 1.81
13,877.00 89.50 1.20 9,481.79 4,512.92 -2.71 4,512.88 1.33 -0.64 1.17
13,971.00 89.30 1.20 9,482.77 4,606.89 -0.75 4,606.86 0.21 -0.21 0.00
14,066.00 88.90 0.90 9,484.27 4,701.86 1.00 4,701.84, 0.53 -0.42 -0.32

14,161.00 89.90 0.70 9,485.26 4,796.85 2.32 4,796.83 1.07 1.05 -0.21
14,255.00 90.30 0.10 9,485.10 4,890.85 2.98 4,890.83 0.77 0.43 -0.64
14,349.00 91.60 1.40 9,483.54 4,984.82 4.21 4,984.81 1.96 1.38 1.38
14,444.00 90.30 3.10 9,481.96 5,079.73 7.94 5,079.73 2.25 -1.37 1.79
14,538.00 89.60 2.80 9,482.05 5,173.60 12.77 5,173.62 0.81 -0.74 -0.32

14,633.00 89.10 2.20 9,483.12 5,268.51 16.92 5,268.53 0.82 -0.53 -0.63
14,727.00 89.60 3.00 9,484.19 5,362.40 21.18 5,362.44 1.00 0.53 0.85
14,821.00 89.70 2.40 9,484.76 5,456.30 25.61 5,456.35 0.65 0.11 -0.64

14,916.00 89.50 2.30 9,485.43 5,551.21 29.51 5,551.28 0.24 -0.21 -0.11

15,010.00 89.00 1.70 9,486.66 5,645.15 32.79 5,645.22 0.83 -0.53 -0.64

15,105.00 88.80 1.00 9,488.48 5,740.10 ' 35.02 5,740.19 0.77 -0.21 -0.74

15,199.00 89.40 0.00 9,489.96 5,834.09 35.84 5,834.17 1.24 0.64 -1.06

15,294.00 90.00 1.60 9,490.46 5,929.07 37.17 5,929.16 1.80 0.63 1.68

15,388.00 89.50 0.60 9,490.87 6,023.05 38.97 6,023.15 1.19 -0.53 -1.06

15,483.00 89.60 0.40 9,491.61. 6,118.05 39.80 6,118.14 0.24 0.11 -0.21

15,577.00 90.60 358.60 9,491.45 6,212.04 38.98 6,212.13 2.19 1.06 -1.91 '

15,672.00 91.10 359.60 9,490.04 6,307.01 37.49 6,307.10 1.18 0.53 1.05
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Survey Report

feojcct- Eddy County NM (NAD-27 2015)

{Site Myox 5 State Com #22H ' " ,

pellMyox 5 State Com #22H

f:Local Co-ordinate Releronco

V’-! ''•--k./"',*l» MDiRefererice: *]£

yi|NorthjReference:^^^^^^^^^g 
■;* ."‘.>,.''1S'urvey^CafculatlqnSiethpdS^^M

y' ...;V \Vn"'' .X '

- .A fDatabase:i‘s,S&iri

4|:Depthfe.i^;f+N/-S?»?m“»E/-W#‘l^-iSectioirI^
-6* ■•r.■'tt&ZsJi&Jn, 3W. P/pki i*L? JtoX 'is*!* C'.'la&k'-

Well Myox 5 State Com #2_2H
« y ^'S'* Jp. * ^ V 7

KB @ 3079 50usft (Latshaw 44) ! NV * *

KB @ 3079 50usft (LatsHaw 44)* - . ^ 1 -

God- *. V’ ‘ ’ * ’

MimmunyCuryature-. , ” * j*-'1- *r *■

EDM 5000J Single User Dtr / 1 » ' ’

l&fg&Rate Rate Rate
»pfotusft)5^'(f/1obisftlV^I(-;'10ousft)

15,767.00 91.40 359.80 9,487.97 6,401.99 36.99 6,402.08 0.38 0.32 0.21
15,861.00 91.40 359.40 9,485.67 6,495.96 36.34 6,496.04 0.43 0.00 -0.43
15,955.00 91.90 359.40 9,482.96 6,589.91 35.35 6,590.00 0.53 0.53 0.00

16,049.00 91.30 359.70 9,480.34 6,683.87 34.62 6,683.95 0.71 -0.64 0.32
16,144.00 89.60 358.50 9,479.59 6,778.85 33.12 6,778.93 2.19 -1.79 -1.26
16,239.00 89.50 358.30 9,480.34 6,873.81 30.47 6,873.88 0.24 -0.11 -0.21
16,334.00 89.30 357.40 9,481.33 6,968.74 26.91 6,968.79 0.97 -0.21 -0.95
16,428.00 88.60 357.20 9,483.06 7,062.62 22.48 7,062.66 0.77 -0.74 -0.21

16,523.00 89.50 358.50 9,484.63 7,157.54 18.92 7,157.56 1.66 0.95 1.37
16,617.00 91.20 358.30 9,484.06 7,251.50 16.29 7,251.51 1.82 1.81 -0.21
16,711.00 91.20 357.80 9,482.09 7,345.42 13.09 7,345.42 0.53 0.00 -0.53
16,805.00 89.40 358.40 9,481.60 7,439.36 9.98 7,439.35 2.02 -1.91 0.64
16,900.00 90.10 358.70 9,482.01 7,534.33 7.57 7,534.31 0.80 0.74 0.32

16,994.00 90.50 0.80 9,481.52 7,628.32 7.16 7,628.30 2.27 0.43 2.23
17,089.00 89.50 1.30 9,481.52 7,723.31 8.90 7,723.29 1.18 -1.05 0.53

17,184.00 87.40 358.90 9,484.09 7,818.26 9.07 7,818.25 3.36 -2.21 -2.53
